

## THE HONGKONG AND SHANGHAI HOTELS, LIMITED 香港上海大酒店有限公司

To: All Finance/Business/Real Estate/Travel Editors

#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

13 January 2025

#### Launch of the Full Documentary on the Making of the 6th Generation Peak Tram

Hong Kong, 13 January 2025 – We are excited to announce the release of a comprehensive documentary that delves into the making of the 6th generation Peak Tram, a project that has transformed one of Hong Kong's most beloved landmarks. Produced by Francisco Guerrero, this documentary captures the entire journey of the Peak Tram upgrade, from the initial challenges to the reopening on August 27, 2022.

The documentary offers a comprehensive exploration of the 6th generation Peak Tram upgrade, highlighting the significant engineering challenges faced by the dedicated team and their innovative solutions to unforeseen difficulties. Viewers will witness the meticulous preparation and rigorous testing conducted to ensure the new tram's safety and functionality, along with the excitement of the reopening, showcasing the joy and anticipation experienced by both the team and passengers on their first journey.

"We are thrilled to share this documentary, which not only chronicles the engineering feats achieved but also celebrates the Peak Tram's rich history and its significance to the people of Hong Kong," said Christobelle Liao, Interim Chief Executive Officer of The Hongkong and Shanghai Hotels, Limited. "We invite everyone to join us in this journey of innovation and nostalgia."

The full documentary is already available for viewing on Youtube, subtitled in Traditional Chinese and English. Please find the links below and we encourage everyone to experience this remarkable journey with us.

English subtitled version: <a href="https://youtu.be/nk2-Bq-EGs">https://youtu.be/nk2-Bq-EGs</a>

Traditional Chinese subtitled version: <a href="https://youtu.be/S0qoOZ9HfKY">https://youtu.be/S0qoOZ9HfKY</a>

### About The Hongkong and Shanghai Hotels, Limited (00045)

Incorporated in 1866 and listed on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange, The Hongkong and Shanghai Hotels, Limited is the holding company of a Group which is engaged in the ownership, development, and management of prestigious hotels and commercial and residential properties in key locations in Asia, the United States and Europe, as well as the provision of tourism and leisure, club management and other services. The Peninsula Hotels portfolio comprises The Peninsula Hong Kong, The Peninsula Shanghai, The Peninsula Beijing, The Peninsula Tokyo, The Peninsula New York, The Peninsula Chicago, The Peninsula Beverly Hills, The Peninsula London, The Peninsula Paris, The Peninsula Istanbul, The Peninsula Bangkok and The Peninsula Manila. The property portfolio of the Group



# THE HONGKONG AND SHANGHAI HOTELS, LIMITED 香港上海大酒店有限公司

includes The Repulse Bay Complex, The Peak Tower and St. John's Building in Hong Kong; The Landmark in Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam and 21 avenue Kléber in Paris, France. The clubs and services portfolio of the Group includes The Peak Tram in Hong Kong; The Quail in Carmel, California; Peninsula Clubs and Consultancy Services, Peninsula Merchandising, and Tai Pan Laundry in Hong Kong.

### For media enquiries, please contact:

Lynne Mulholland Lilian Lau

General Manager, Group Corporate Affairs

Tel: (852) 2840 7152/ (852) 6718 8219

Director, Group Corporate Affairs

Tel: (852) 2840 7743/ (852) 9611 0502

Email: <u>lynnemulholland@peninsula.com</u> Email: <u>lilianlau@peninsula.com</u>

Websites: www.hshgroup.com www.peninsula.com